AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
MEETING OF THE STANDING FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021, 2:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the District after distribution of
the agenda packet are available for public inspection by contacting the District
Administrator at kmuscott@auburnrec.com or by calling (530) 537-2186 (M-F).

Due to the current COVID-19 crisis, the public will not be allowed to physically attend the
meeting. The public may participate in the meeting through Zoom. The link for this
meeting is https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82574838199. The public can use this link and/or call
1 669 900 6833 Webinar ID: 825 7483 8199 to participate.

People using the Zoom website will be able to see and hear the Committee, and the
Committee will be able to hear the public. The Committee will not receive any visual/video
from the public. This is done to avoid inappropriate visual content at the meeting.

Questions and comments can be sent via email to the District Administrator no later than
one hour before the mecting. These emails will be read aloud at the meeting and responded
to accordingly. Emails can be sent during the meeting, and staff will work to ensure that all
are read, however the best way to have your comment heard is through the Zoom meeting
or the associated phone number.

If you are a person with a disability and need an accommodation to participate in the
District’s programs, services, activities and meetings, contact Kahl Muscott at (530) 537-
2186 or kmuscott@auburnrec.com at least 48 hours in advance to request an auxiliary aid
or accommodation.

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

Ainsleigh Lynch

2.0 AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES, AND APPROVAL

3.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - This is the time wherein any person may comment on any
item not on the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee
Chairperson, please state your name and address for the record (optional). There is
a time limitation of three minutes.

4.0 BUSINESS

4.1 Approval of Minutes from August 18, 2021 Standing Finance Meeting
{(Pages 3 - 5)

Recommendation: Review and approve minutes.



4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for August, 2021 (Pages 6 — 8)

Recommendation: Review and approve cash requirements for August, 2021,
forward to the consent calendar for review and approval.

4.3 Review of Financials for August, 2021 (Pages 9 — 34)

Recommendation: Review and approve Financials for August, 2021, forward to
the consent calendar for review and approval.

Discussion Items:
1. County Mitigation Fund, current balance $792,000.

5.0 ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS

None.

6.0 PENDING ITEMS REQUIRING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

ADJOURNMENT

AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
This agenda is hereby certified to have been posted as follows:

G-/4-21 /] 20 B

Date Time Secretary to the Board




SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.1

DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM AUGUST 18,
2021 STANDING FINANCE MEETING

SEE ATTACHED MINUTES

REVIEW AND APPROVE



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District
Minutes
Meeting of the Standing Finance Committee
Wednesday, August 18, 2021 at 2:00 PM
Canyon View Community Center, Board Room
471 Maidu Drive
Aubum, California 95603
CALL TO ORDER

The meeting of the Standing Finance Committee was called to order at 2:12 p.m.
ROLL CALL

Directors Lynch and Ainsleigh were present.

AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES AND APPROVAL

The agenda was approved by the Committee.

PUBLIC COMMENT- This is the time wherein any person may comment on any
item not on the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee.
After you are recognized by the Committee Chairperson, please state your name
and address for the record (optional). There is a time limitation of threc minutes.
None.

BUSINESS
4.1 Approval of Minutes from the July 21, 2021 Standing Finance Meecting

Director Lynch reviewed and approved the Minutes from the July 16, 2021
Standing Finance Meeting as Director Ainsleigh was absent.

4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for July, 2021

Directors Lynch and Ainsleigh reviewed and approved the cash requirements for
July, 2021 and forwarded them to the consent calendar for review and approval.

4.3 Review of Financials for July, 2021

Directors Lynch and Ainsleigh reviewed and approved the Financials for July,
2021 and forwarded them to the consent calendar for review and approval.

Discussion Items:

1. Electric Charging Stations and Electric Vehicle Fleets — the Finance
Committee discussed this item and will discuss it again in the future.

2. County Mitigation Fund, current balance $792,000.

5.0 ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS

None.



6.0 PENDING ITEMS REQURING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH
None.

ADJOURNED

As there was no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 3:00 p.m.

Board Secretary Date



SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.2 REVIEW OF CASH REQUIREMENTS FOR
AUGUST, 2021

DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHMENT

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION: REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

SEE ATTACHED LISTING
OF EXPENSES: $161,003.05



System: 91572021  2:47:42 PH Auburn Rec & Park Page: 1
User Date: 8/31/2021 VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: D Shaw
Payables Management

Ranges: From: To: From: To:
Check Number First Last Check Date  8/1/2021 8/31/2021
Vendor 1D First Last Checkbook ID cOMM 1ST comMm 15T
Vendor Name First Last

Sorted By: Check Number

* Voided Checks

Check Humber Vendor 1D Vendor Check Mame Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount
21885 A0002 AEA Stepping Stone Mfg., Inc. 8/6/2021 coMM 1ST PHCHKOO002773 $47.88
21886 coo72 CiT Technology Fin. Serv., Inc 8/6/20217 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002773 $470.75
21887 Looz27 Pat Larson 8/6/2021 coMM 1ST PMCHKOD002773 $34.21
21888 HO106 Marina Landscape, Inc 8/6/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOD002773 $2,153.65
21889 NOOT2 Nevada Irrigation District B/6/2021 comM 15T PHCHKOO002773 $925.88
21890 PCOOD? Pacific Gas & Electric Company B/6/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002773 $14,936.71
21891 50145 SCP Distributors 8/6/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOQ002773 $281.75
21892 51007 Stationary Engineers, Local 39 8/6/2021 cotn 1ST PHCHKODO02773 $358.15
21893 TEWPG Giovanni Guiulfe 8/6/202%7 COMM 15T PHCHKOO002773 $190.00
21894 TEMPK Ceara Knight 8/6/2021 CcoMM 1ST PHCHKO0O02773 $200.00
21895 TEMPL Susan Leonesio 8/6/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002773 $404.00
21896 TEMPS Steve Schaumleffel 8/6/2021 COMM 1ST PHCHKOO002773 $30.00
21897 vooo7 Verizon Wireless 8/6/2027 coMM 1ST PHCHKQO002773 $970.53
21898 Wooo1 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. B8/6/2021 CcOMM 1ST PMCHKOO002773 $202.64
21899 uooi9 Us Bank 8/13/2021 coMM 1ST PHCHKOOC02774 $11,48%.43
21900 1099-117 Juan Aceituno 8/13/2021 COMH 15T PMCHKO0002775 $227.50
21901 1099-218 Auburn Gymnastics Center 8/13/2021 comn 1ST PMCHKO0002775 $2,453.75
21902 1099-256 Healing Pastures, Inc. 8/13/2027 COMM ST PHCHKOD002775 $562.50
21903 1099-269 beborah Lynn 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PHMCHKOO0002775 $156.00
21904 1099-271 Kelpro Security B/13/2021 cCOMM 15T PHCHKOO002775 $3,018.90
21905 1099-277 Foothill Karate Do B/13/2027 coMM 1ST PMCHKOO002775 $22.75
21906 1099-313 Alison Llayd 8/13/2021 comi 1sT PHCHKO0002775 $504.00
21907 1099-328 Douglas Christensen 8/13/2021 coMM 15T PHCHKOO002775 $1,860.30
21908 1099-342 Susie Bell 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOD002775 $888.00
21909 1099-375 Jennifer Rogers 8/13/2021 coMM 1sT PMCHKO0002775 £952.25
21910 AO00% Recology Auburn Placer 8/13/2021 COMM 157 PMCHKO0002775 $887.24
21911 A0002 ABA Stepping Stone Mfg., Inc. B8/13/2021 COMM 1sT PHMCHKOO002775 $147.75
21912 AD027 Recology Auburn Placer 8/13/2021 comm 1ST PHCHKOOQD2775 $1,237.86
21913 A0051 Anderson's Sierra Pipe Co, 8/13/2021 coMM 1sT PMCHKOO002775 $132.54
21914 AD134 Advanced Intregrated Pest Mana 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PHCHKD0002775 $155.00
21915 A0170 ATET Acct 088-034-5818-655 B/13/2021 COMM 15T PHCHKO0002775 $90.95
21916 B0020 ESN Sports, Inc. 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002775 $128.53
21917 €013 Cooks Portable Toilets & Septi 8/13/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002775 $1,619.12
21918 D0010 Diamond Pacific 8/13/2021 coMM ST PHMCHKOD002775 $128.57
21919 00025 Dawson 0il Company 8/13/20217 coMm 1sT PMCHKDD002775 $4,846.41
21920 D046 De Lage Landen Financial Servi 8/13/2021 cOMM 15T PHCHKOQD02775 $332.48
21921 00077 Dudek 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002775 $240.00
21922 FO047 Fuentes Pond Haintenance 8/13/2021 coMM 1ST PMCHKO00QZ2775 $6,500.00
21923 FOO055 Megan Frost 8/13/2021 coMM 1sT PMCHKO0002775 $23.90
21924 60006 Gold Country Media Publication 8/13/2021 coMM 15T PMCHKOO0CQ02775 $1,015.41
21925 60027 Giuliani & Kull - Auburn Inc. B8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKQO002775 $1,500.00
21926 GO045 GSSA B/13/2021 COMM 1sT PHCHKOOO00277S $1,116.64
21927 10010 Inland Business Systems 8/13/2021 coMm ST PMCHKOOD02775 $32.18
21928 K0O10Q Knorr Systems, Inc. 8/13/2021 coOMM 15T PMCHKO0002775 $550.62
21929 K0026 Mike Kaveney 8/13/2021 coMmM 1ST PMCHKO0002775 $500.00
21930 L0033 Les Schwab 8/13/2021 COMM 1sT PHCHKO0002775 $70.36
21931 L0100 Lifeguard First Aid & Safety, 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOQ002775 $300.08
21932 MOO13 Meadow Vista Hardware 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOD002775 $157.65
21933 10098 Meadow Vista County Water Dist B/13/2021 COMM 1ST PHCHKO0Q02775 $2,569.38
21934 NOO04S Near U €02 B/13/2021 coMM 15T PHCHKOO002775 $1,170.31
21935 NQD4B Normac, Inc. B/13/2021 comm 1ST PHMCHKOOD02775 $14.16
21936 POOO7 Pacific Gas & Electric Company 8/13/2021 CoOMM 15T PMCHKO0002775 $896.55
21937 Q0003 Quality Automotive 8/13/2021 CcOMM 1ST PMCHKODQ02775 $1,234.32
21938 ROO73 Riebes Auto Parts 8/13/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO00O2775 $174.71
21939 ROQ79 Richardson & Company LLP 8/13/2021 coMM 15T PMCHKO0002775 $3,380.00
21940 50005 Sierra Saw Sales And Service 8/13/2021 cOMM 15T PMCHKO0002775 $82.61
21941 50025 Sierra Pacific Turf Supply, In 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PHMCHKOOQD2775 $4,910.60
21942 50034 Thatcher Company 8/13/2021 COMM 18T PHCHKOO002775 $3,100.02
21943 50067 Superfast Copy B/13/2021 coMM 1ST PMCHKOOD02775 $16.95
21944 50094 Manouch Shirvanioun 8/13/2021 coMM 15T PMCHKOO002775 $36.00
21945 80145 SCP Distributars 8/13/2021 COMM 1sT PMCHKOOQ02775 $2,885.46
21946 50154 Mike Scheele 8/13/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKODOG2775 $B83.44
21947 s0170 Diane Shaw 8/13/2021 coMM 1ST PHCHKOO002775 $67.20
21948 T1000 Transamerica Life Insurance 8/13/2021 coMM 1ST PMCHKQO002775 $480.00
21949 TEMPA Sharon Arsenith 8/13/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002775 $200.00
21950 TEMPB Stacie Ballesteros 8/13/2021 cOMM 1ST PMCHKODQ02775 $60.00

21931 TEMPC Rachel Clevetand 8/13/2021 COHM 15T PMCHKOOC02775 §77.50



System: 9/15/2021  2:49:42 PM Auburn Rec & Park Page: 2
User Date: 8/31/2021 VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User IB: B Shaw
Payables Management

* Voided Checks

Check Number Vendor ID Vendor Check Name Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount
21952 TEMPL Alisha Lee 8/13/2021 COMM 15T PHCHKO0002775 $260.00
271953 TEMPS Cara Schwindt 8/13/2029 coMM 15T PMCHKOO002775 $95.00
21954 wooo Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 8/13/2021 cOMM 1ST PHCHKOO002775 $855.90
21955 wooio Waxie Sanitary Supply 8/13/20217 COMM 15T PHCHKOQ002775 $2,205.27
21956 Woo42 Live Oak Walderf School 8/13/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOOOO02775 $2,842.00
21957 Woo&4 Wave 8/13/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOO002775 $697.33
21958 51007 Stationary Engineers, Local 39 B/20/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOO002776 $359.15
21959 TEMPA Linda Allen 8/20/2021 COMM 1sT PHCHKO0002776 $12.45
21960 TEMPE Lauren Baas 8/20/2021 COMH 15T PMCHKOO002776 $97.00
21961 TEMPE Noura Elebiary 8/20/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOO002776 $25.80
21962 TEMPS Lacey Southerland 8/20/2021 comm ST PHCHKOOODO2776 $97.00
21963 1099-376 Britt, Joanna 8/19/2021 coMM 15T PHMCHKO0002777 $339.30
21964 1099-16 Skyhawks Sports 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PHCHKOO002778 $4,387.50
21965 1099-218 Auburn Gymnastics Center B/27/2021 COMM 15T PHCHKDOO002778 $260.00
21966 1099-256 Healing Pastures, Inc. B/27/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOO002778 $1,211.25
21967 1099-231 Isaac Humber 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PHCHKOOD02778 $159.25
21968 1099-295 Juli Land-Marx 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKDO002778 $1,650.00
21969 1099-313 Alison Ltoyd 8/27/2021 (COMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $408.00
21970 1099-351 Blue Feather, Inc.dba IntelliB 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $1,806.00
21971 1099-374 Sarah Violert 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOO002778 $75.00
21972 AQDOZ ARA Stepping Stone Mfg., Inc. B/27/2021 COMM 1ST PHCHKD0002778 $128.03
21973 A0Q13 ATET 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOO002778 $139.45
21974 A1010 Advantage Martketing and Print 8/27/2027 COMM 15T PMCHKOO002778 $160.88
21975 A1056 Access Merchandise Company 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOO002778 $1,815.68
21976 BOOG2 BareBones WorkWear 8/27/2021 cOMM 1ST PMCHKO0002778 $104.02
21977 o1 Cal.net 8/21/2021 comMM 1ST PMCHKQO0002778 $66.90
21978 c0121 Cole Huber LLP 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PHCHKOOOO2778 $70.00
21979 €030 Cirrus Group LLC 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOO002778 $197.50
21980 00024 beluxe 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $349.92
21981 00066 De Lage Landen Financial Servi 8/27/2027 COMM 15T PMCHKOO002778 $34.09
21982 FOO41 Friends of ARD 8/27/2021 cOMM 1ST PHCHKO0002778 $2,780.00
21983 FOO047 Fuentes Pond Maintenance 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $350.00
21984 G0045 GSSA 8/27/2021 comM 15T PHCHKO0002773 $150.00
21985 HOO56 Humana Dental Ins. Co B/27/2021 cOMM 1ST PMCHKOO002778 $2,344.86
21986 HO060 HercRentals Inc. 8/27/2021 COMH 15T PHCHKO0002778 $1,875.00
21987 Looz27 Pat Larson 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PHCHKO0002778 $29.90
21988 L0033 Les Schwab 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0Q02773 $29.00
21989 M0013 Meadow Vista Hardware 8/27/2021 coMM 1sT PMCHKOO002778 §371.73
21990 K0035 Meadow Vista Community Center B8/27/2021 COMM 15T PHCHKOO002778 $1,801.00
21991 11007 Milam, Theresa 8/27/20217 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $25.00
21992 NQO12 Nevada Irrigation District B/27/2021 coMM 1ST PMCHKOOQ02778 $747.87
21993 NOD4S Near U co2 B/27/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKD0002778 $152.35
21994 NOD4B Normac, Inc. 8/27/2021 <COMM 15T PHMCHKOOQQ02778 $81.22
21995 PO0OS Placer County Water Agency 8/27/2021 oMM 1ST PMCHKQO002778 $8,033.73
21996 POOO7 Pacific Gas & Electric Company 8/27/2021 CcOMM 15T PMCHKOOO02778 $16,881.86
21997 Q0003 Quality Automotive 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKODDD2778 $3,277.80
21998 50025 Sierra Pacific Turf Supply, In 8/27/2021 comMM 15T PMCHKO0D02778 $5,486.25
21999 50034 Thatcher Company 8/27/20217 coMM 1ST PMCHKO0002773 $3,529.99
22000 50067 Superfast Copy B/27/2021 coMn 1sT PMCHKOOOO2778 $44.36
22001 50152 SiteOne tandscape Supply, LLC 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002778 £2,312.74
22002 D165 Debra Sierra 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $12.32
22003 S1000 State Of califernia/poJ B/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $106.00
22004 $1017 Sierra Trench Protection 8/27/2021 COMM 1sT PMCHK00002778 $356.00
22005 70009 Stanley Convergent Security 5o 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0D02778 $418.53
22006 T0071 TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc. 8/27/2027 cOMM 15T PHCHKOO002778 $107.34
22007 TEMPB Jessica Billecct 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0002778 $70.00
22008 TENPD Alyson Dennis 8/27/2021 COMM 1ST PHMCHKOD002778 $102.00
22009 TEMPH Gentione Henderson B/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOOD02778 $12.45
22010 TEMPL Natalie Liabeuf 8/27/2027 COMM 1ST PMCHKOO002778 $197.00
22011 TEMPH Suzie Moore B/27/2021 coMM 15T PMCHKDOO002778 $99.00
22012 TEHPS Angie Steward 8/27/2021 COMM 1sT PMCHKO0002778 $152.00
22013 Hooo1 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 8/27/2021 comM 1sT PMCHKO0002778 $613.23
22014 Wo043 West Coast Fire Protection Sys 8/27/2021 oMM 15T PMCHKO0002778 $150.00
22015 Woo44 Wave B/27/2021 COMM 1ST PMCHKOO002778 $473.02
22016 w0045 Williams, Jesse 8/27/2021 COMM 15T PMCHKOD002778 $30.80
22017 TEMPH Jennifer Hunter 8/27/2021 coMM 1sT PHCHKOO002779 $130.00
22018 TEMPS Bhovirder Singh 8/arf2u21 cCcoMM 1ST PMCHKO0002779 $225.00

Total Checks: 134 Total Amount of Checks: $161,003.05




SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.3

DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

REVIEW OF FINANCIALS FOR
AUGUST, 2021

SEE ATTACHMENT

REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE
CONSENT CALENDAR FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

NONE



August’s Financials

Revenues —

Programs are over budget by $145,924. We budgeted conservatively since opening was an unknown at budget
time. Most notable variances in programs are in; Discovery/Disc Camps ($45,317), Youth Classes ($17,377),
Swim Lessons ($12,200), Aquatic Activities ($8,300), Swim Team {$6,200), Adult Classes ($12,700), Youth
Camps ($8,400), Youth Sports Camps ($14,800), and Youth Volleyball ($5,700).

Rents & Concessions are over budget by $32,100, mostly due to Field Rentals that are up by $17,900 and CVCC
rentals are up by $4,500 of budget.

Grants & Donations are above budget by $25,700, primarily due to a Placer County Office of Education grant of
$21,500 that was received in May and August.

Tax Revenues came in $76,500 under budget during months April - July. October and December tax revenues
will balance the most of the shortage, within $15,000.

Expenses —

Operations & Supplies are under by $18,500, most of which comes from unspent Small Equipment ($12,600).
Professional/Legal Services are under by $24,240. Only $200 has been spent in legal fees (budgeted 6,000 to
date). Other Professional services are coming in under budget by $18,400.

Wages and Benefit Expense came in under budget by $127,700. Most of the savings was in Youth Services
($48,400) due to school schedule changes; bringing back students which cut Discovery Club hours for staff, in
Aquatics ($41,300) due to a staff shortage and companywide savings in retirement benefits of $24,000.

Fixed Assets are under by $19,200. The difference is caused by two assets, one budgeted for and one not
budgeted. The pump for Ashford Park was budgeted for the end of last fiscal year, but didn’t arrive in time and
was uitimately paid in this fiscal year ($32,000). The Grasshopper Mower has not arrived yet, however we have
it budgeted for this month ($40,400), so this is just a timing issue.

10
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Date:  9/15/2021 Auburn Area Recreation and Park District Page: 1
Balance Sheet

8/31/2021
Current
YTD
ASSETS
Current Assets
Imprest Fund {Petty Cash}) 580.00
First Foundation - Friends 501(c)(3} 17.150 84
First Foundation Bank 290,644 23
Placer County Treasure-General 218734571
Placer County Treasurer - City Trust 206,950 76
CA Pension Trust - CEPPT- CalPERS 68,290 00
Accounts Receivable 455 03
PCOE Receivables 33,708 59
Prepaid Liability Expense 46,204 .66
Prepaid Workers Comp Insurance 54,071.96
Total Current Assets 2,905,410.78
Restricted Reserve Funds
Proceeds from Nole Payable Contra 1.809,997.00
Total Restricted Funds 1,909,997.00
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets: Land 1,97054612
Fixed Assets Structures 12.847.426.75
Fixed Assets. Equipment 1,303,426 96
Fixed Assets: Computer Equipment & Software 84,228 71
Fixed Assels: Vehicles 282.551.30
Fixed Assets: Office Furniture & Rec Equipment B0,564.16
Construction In Progress 1,479.281.10
Less: Accumulated Depreciation {10.612,543 85}
Total Fixed Assets 7,435,481.25
Deferred Outflows of Resources

Pensions - Def Outflows of Resources 497 57400

497 574 00

TOTAL ASSETS 12,748,463.03




LIABILITIES AND NET PROFIT

Current Liabilities

Prepaid Revenue
Accounts Payable

PGE Tru-up payable
Retentions Payable

Gift Certificates
Compensated Absenses
Sales Tax Payable
Accrued Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
Net OPEB Liability

Net Pension Liability

Total Long Term Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
Deferred Inflows of Resources
Pensions - Def Inflows of Resources

OPEB

Net Position
Investments in Fixed Assets
RFB. Reserved (City Mitigat:on}
GFB Youth Assistance Fund
General Fund Balance
DFB. Annual Equip Replacement Reserv
OFB  Annual Contingency Reserve
DFB  Reserved for Future Capital Construction
RFB Arboretum Grant Fund
RFB Reserved (Atwood)
RFB Atwood Ill-Equip Repl Fund
RFB- 501(c)(3) Fund
GFB. General Fund {ADA Reserve)
Net Profit (Loss)

Total Net Postion

TOTAL LIABILITY AND NET POSITION

3600
33,106 84
1,330 88
4296095
268 00

124 515 50
(31.82)
7.866 97

$210,055.32

288 223 00
1,238,090 00

1,536,313.00

1,746,368.32

60,601.00
8502100

145 622 00

7,156 136 30
206,768 25
3063184
2.096,150 92
613.958.72
473,000 00
895 573 52
1327573
(9.057 92)
B 003 66
17,159 84
3003175
(675159 90)

$10,856,472.71

$12,748,463.03
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